Year
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Course
C

022222 ®2220000000000000000000000CO0OO0O0O0Z200

The Bank of Ireland Cup 1981 - 2023
Women's Inter Varsity Trophy

1st Yr Novice Club (Novice)

ucb
QUBLBC
ucb
NUIG
ucD
ucD

UCG
UCDLBC
UCG
UCG
UCDLBC
ucc
UCG
QuUBLBC
UCG
UCDLBC
DULBC
UccC
uL
UCDLBC
DULBC
UccC
DULBC
QUBLBC
DULBC
uL
UCC
DULBC
UCDLBC
UCcC
QUBLBC
DULBC
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
NUIG
DULBC
DULBC
NUIG
DULBC
QUBLBC
NUIG
NUIG
DULBC

UcCD

Intermediate
Regatta Cancelled
No racing - weather
ucc
UCG
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
UCDLBC
UCDLBC
DULBC
DULBC
QUBLBC
DULBC
DULBC
DULBC
DULBC
DULBC
DULBC
QUBLBC
UCDLBC
NUIG
UCDLBC
ucD
DULBC
NUIG
DULBC
DULBC
ucD
DULBC
ucD
DULBC
DULBC
ucD
ucD
DULBC
DULBC
NUIG
NUIG
DULBC
No racing - Covid
ucb

Senior

QUBLBC
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
UCDLBC
UCDLBC
QUBLBC
DULBC
UCDLBC (r/o)
UCDLBC
DULBC
UCDLBC
UCDLBC
UCDLBC
DULBC
UCDLBC
UCC
QUBLBC
DULBC
ucb
QUBLBC
NUIG
QUBLBC
ucb
ucb
DULBC
ucb
ucb
ucb
ucb
DUBC
ucb
DULBC
ucb
NUIG
NUIG

ucb

Bank of Ireland

QUBLBC
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
QUBLBC
UCDLBC
UCDLBC
QUBLBC
DULBC
UCDLBC
UCDLBC
DULBC
UCDLBC
UCDLBC
DULBC
DULBC
UCDLBC
ucc
QUBLBC
DULBC
ucb
DULBC
NUIG
QUBLBC
ucb
ucb
DULBC
ucb
ucb
DULBC
ucb
ucb
DULBC
DULBC
NUIG
NUIG
DULBC

ucb



2022 R NUIG NUIG ucb ucb ucb
2023 R/B DULBC UGBC ucb UL UL

BOI Cup Summary
UCDLBC/UCD 17
DULBC 11
QUBLBC 8
UGBC 3
UccC 1
UL 1

| Longest winning streak - 5 years QUBLBC 1983-87 |

| No club has yet achieved a clean sweep of all the events |

Rowed in fours until 2008. Rowed in eights 2009 -

Venues:

B Blessington

C Castlewellan

D Dripsey Channel
0] O'Briensbridge
N NRC

R Lough Rynn
Notes:

A - Covid Pandemic
B - WS8+ race deferred to Metro regatta due to UL Champs at Lough Rynn being abandoned



