

The Bank of Ireland Cup 1981 - 2023 Women's Inter Varsity Trophy

Year	Course	1st Yr Novice	Club (Novice)	Intermediate	Senior	Bank of Ireland
1981	С			Regatta Cancelled		
1982	С			No racing - weather	r	
1983	С		UCG	UCC	QUBLBC	QUBLBC
1984	N		UCDLBC	UCG	QUBLBC	QUBLBC
1985	С		UCG	QUBLBC	QUBLBC	QUBLBC
1986	С		UCG	QUBLBC	QUBLBC	QUBLBC
1987	С		UCDLBC	QUBLBC	QUBLBC	QUBLBC
1988	D		UCC	UCDLBC	UCDLBC	UCDLBC
1989	С		UCG	UCDLBC	UCDLBC	UCDLBC
1990	С		QUBLBC	DULBC	QUBLBC	QUBLBC
1991	С		UCG	DULBC	DULBC	DULBC
1992	С		UCDLBC	QUBLBC	UCDLBC (r/o)	UCDLBC
1993	С		DULBC	DULBC	UCDLBC	UCDLBC
1994	С		UCC	DULBC	DULBC	DULBC
1995	С		UL	DULBC	UCDLBC	UCDLBC
1996	С		UCDLBC	DULBC	UCDLBC	UCDLBC
1997	С		DULBC	DULBC	UCDLBC	DULBC
1998	0		UCC	DULBC	DULBC	DULBC
1999	С		DULBC	QUBLBC	UCDLBC	UCDLBC
2000	С		QUBLBC	UCDLBC	UCC	UCC
2001	С		DULBC	NUIG	QUBLBC	QUBLBC
2002	С		UL	UCDLBC	DULBC	DULBC
2003	С		UCC	UCD	UCD	UCD
2004	С		DULBC	DULBC	QUBLBC	DULBC
2005	С		UCDLBC	NUIG	NUIG	NUIG
2006	0		UCC	DULBC	QUBLBC	QUBLBC
2007	С		QUBLBC	DULBC	UCD	UCD
2008	С		DULBC	UCD	UCD	UCD
2009	С		QUBLBC	DULBC	DULBC	DULBC
2010	N		QUBLBC	UCD	UCD	UCD
2011	N		NUIG	DULBC	UCD	UCD
2012	N		DULBC	DULBC	UCD	DULBC
2013	В		DULBC	UCD	UCD	UCD
2014	N	UCD	NUIG	UCD	DUBC	UCD
2015	N	QUBLBC	DULBC	DULBC	UCD	DULBC
2016	N	UCD	QUBLBC	DULBC	DULBC	DULBC
2017	N	NUIG	NUIG	NUIG	UCD	NUIG
2018	N	UCD	NUIG	NUIG	NUIG	NUIG
2019	R	UCD	DULBC	DULBC	NUIG	DULBC
2020				No racing - Covid		
2021	R		UCD	UCD	UCD	UCD

2022	R	NUIG	NUIG	UCD	UCD	UCD
2023	R/B	DULBC	UGBC	UCD	UL	UL

В

BOI Cup Summary	
UCDLBC/UCD	17
DULBC	11
QUBLBC	8
UGBC	3
UCC	1
UL	1

Longest winning streak - 5 years QUBLBC 1983-87

No club has yet achieved a clean sweep of all the events

Rowed in fours until 2008. Rowed in eights 2009 -

Venues:

B Blessington

C Castlewellan

D Dripsey Channel

O O'Briensbridge

N NRC

R Lough Rynn

Notes:

- A Covid Pandemic
- B WS8+ race deferred to Metro regatta due to UL Champs at Lough Rynn being abandoned